
• PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

I 

Resolution PE-2338 
Transportation Division 
PR-86.099 
Page 1 of 3 

R~§'Q!!!lT!QN 

RESOLUTION AMENDING COMMISSION RECORDS TO REFLECt THE HEROER.OF 
TRAILWAYS LINES. INC. AND AMBRICAN BUSLINES, INC. AND PREVENTING I 
REINSTATEMENT OF TCP-22A 

Trail~ays Lines, Inc. (Trallways)(PSC-838) holds a certifi~ateof 
_~ubli~ cb~vefile~ce arid necessity as a passeng~r stag' corpOrat16n 
to transpOit passengers, their baggag~1 and shipments of express 
b~t~een various p61~ts i6th~ State of CalifOrnia~ trailway. also 
holds a Class A cha~ter party certificate (TCP-146A). 

American Busl ines, Inc. (ABL)(PSC-284) holds a certi fieate of pub
lic convefii6~ce and necessity ~~ ~ passerig.r '~age cor~o~.ti~n~o 
transport. passengers. their baggage -. a:nd shipments 6f express -__ 
betw~en ~Arious pOints iti th&State ot California. A~L 81s6 hold~ 
a_ Class A charter party ce-rtificate (TCP-22A). ABL was a whOlh'~ 
Owned subsidiary of Traill-iays. _TrAilways filed a petition ~lth 
the ICC under the provl'ions 6f 49 U. S. C. 11341 f6~ 6uthorit~ to 
merge the operating rights and prOperties of ABL into Trailways. 
The ICC ~ppr6ved the merg~r iri its N6tlce-of Eftectiv~6es~ 
No. HC-F-16480 which became eff.ctiVe on November 19, 1985. The 1 
merger b~Oame 6tf~c~i~e with the filing of a CertificA~e ~f 
Owne~ship and Merger with the Delaware S~cretary of$tat~ o~'~r 
about December 19, 1985. 

Findings of Fact 

1. _the ItC. having exdlu*ive.nd pl~nary jurlsd~~tion, ~~pr6ved 
the metger 6f-ABL intO Ttail~ats iri its Notice of Effec~iveness -
No. MC-F-16480, effect.ive N6v~mber19, 19~5. 

2. The cOntrol t-ransact.ion was consummated on or ab6ut De-cember 
19. 1985. 1 
Conclusion of Law 

The Commission concludes that its records should retlect the 
merger of ABL into Trailways. 



. ' 

Resolution PB-2338 
TrAnsportation Division 
PR-86.099 
Page 2 of 3 

IT IS ORDERRD that: 

I. The Commission's records shall be a~ended to refleot the 
merger of American Buslines. Ino. into Trailways Lines, Ino. 

" . 

2~ The ~sssenge~ stage certiticA~es gtant~d to Ttallways Liriest 
In61 and American fiuslines. Ino. by previous CommissiOn deoiaions 
and resolutions are hereby cAncelled and a new certi fieste of l)ub-
.lic convenience and necessity is issued to Trailways Lines~ .Ino. 
The passenger stage corporation number for American Busline~t 
Incl, -PSC-28i~ is hereby als6 cancelled. the certificate ~~g.s 
for Trai lways Lines. Inc. contained in Appendh: PSC.;..838 attached,: 
constitute the 6nly-~'lid pass6ngetstage certificate issued,to 
Trailways Lines. Ino., and supersede the certificates 6f ~ublio 
cqnveniene. aftd necessit~ ai passenge~ stage corpotations pre
v~ously granted to TrAilways Lines. Inc. and American Buslines, 
Inc. 

3 •. Wlthl~ thiity days ~t the ett~~tl~e' da~e of ~hi~ tesol~ti6~j, 
Trallwa~s Lines, Inc, shall fli6 ~evised ta~ifts And timetables' 
refleoting the certificate revisions indicated in the 'ttached ' 
ce~tificate pagei. Such taritt arid ~imeta~l~ filing. ~h~ll ~u~~r
sede ~ll p~eviou~ ta~i'ts and tim~table' tiled by Trailways Lin~s, 
Inc. And American ~usline*t 1ne. 

4. The c~iitfic~t~ a~ atl~~s A 6hart~~ p~rty carrier 6f pa~~~n
g~rs gianted to Ame'rican Buslin~st Inc. (TCP-22A) is hereby reis
sued to Trailways Lin~s, Inc. The Commi~sio~'s reco~ds shill be 
amend~d to re;tl.ct this change, but it remains suspended until J 
further a-ction', 

The E~e~utive Direct6r shall mail a cOpy 6f this resolution t6: 

Daniel K. 'Gaston 
Russell & Hancock 
1545 Wilshire Blvd., suite 606 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 



Resolution PR~2338 
Transportation Division 
PR-86.099 
Page 3 of 3 

This re~olutio~ i~ eftecti~e today. 

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Publio Utilities 
Commission at its regular meeting on SEP-41r' ~1~9ft8flG---------
The follo~l~g Commissi6ners approved it! 

OONALD VlAl .' 
.' President 
VICTOR CAl:-vb . -.' . 
PRISCi\-LA C" GREW . 
fREDERiCK R. DOOA .. ' 
STANLEY VI. HULETT.' 

Cornmissk.cers 



Appendi~ PSC-838 TRr\IL~'AYS I.na:s. It\C. Original Title Page 
CPSC-838, 

CERTIFICATE 

OF 

PUBLIC CONVE~IENCE AND NECESSITY 

AS A 

PASSENGER STAGE CORPORATION 

~h6~irig passeng~r ~tage 6~~rAtiv~ ~ight~. rest~icti6~*. 
limitAtions, exceptions, and privileges applicable thereto. 

All ch~n~es ~rid ame~dment~ **auth6rized bt theP~bliQ Ut ltti~s 
Commission of th~ state of ~alifornia will be mad~ *~ rev sed 
pages Or added original pages. 

Issued under authority of Resolution PE-2338, PR-~6~099, 
dated Shr h1 ~D- _ I of the Public Util ities 
Commission of t e . a ~f California. 



Appendix PSC-838 TRAlt.~"YS l~lNESt HW. 
(PSC-838) 

SECTION 1. 

INDEX 

GENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS. RESTRfcTIONS. 
LIMITATIONS, AND SPECIFICAT~ONS • • • 

SECTION 2. ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS 

R6ute Group. 

Original Page 1 

Page No. 

• • • • • 2 

1 Northern Calitbinia • • • • • • • • • • 5 
2 S6uth~in C81ito~ni8 • • • • • • • • • • 9 

Issued by talifornia Publi6 Utilities·C6mmissi6n. 

Resolution PE-2338. PR-86.099. dated SEP lZ 198$ 



Appendix PSC-838 TRAILWAYS LINES. INC. 
tPSC-838) 

Odginal Page 2 

SEClIOS I. GENERAl. AUTHORIZATIONS, RESTRICTIOSS. l.IMITATIONS. 
ASD SPECIFICATIONS. 

This certificate supersedes all operatiVe ~uthority 

previously gianted to frailways Lines. lnc. and Am~ric~n Busli~e'. 

Inc •• or their ptedecesso~s. 

Trailways Lines. Inc •• by the Certificat~ of Publio 

Convenience and Necessi ty granted b~' the resolution noted in the 

. margin, is 'uthoriz~d to. oper*te as a p6ssefiger stage ~oiporation 

to transport pa,ssengers I thei r baggage I and shipments of express 

'~i~cluding newspaper.) weighing 100 pounds 'or less. ort 

passenger-cair~i~g veh~cles, b~tween all poi~t. afid plaOes as 

hereinafter ~t~ted. and intermediate pOints, oVer the rotite. 

herein~fter described as a oonsolidated and unified operation. 

su~ject, howev~~t to the authorit~ of this tOmfuission to ~ha~ge Or 

modify said toutes at any time, and subje6i to \he f6liowing 

conditions, rights, and restrictions: 

.", 

1. When ~oule d~~criptions are giVen in one dtre~tio~. 
they apply to op~~ation in eith~~ direction. unless 
otherwise indicated. 

2. Shipments of exp~ess are not subject to the 
testricti6fis -that apply to the transp6rtation rif 
passengers and their baggage as set fOrth herein. 
except as otherwise noted. . 

Issued by Califo~~ia Publi6 Utilities Commission. 

Resolution PE-2338. PR-86.099, dated SEP 17 1986 



Appendi~ PSC-838 TRAILWAYS LINES, I~C. 
(PSC-838) 

Ol'iglnal PaFte 3 

SECTIO~ 1. GENERAl. AUTHORIZATIONS I RESTRICTIONS t LIMITATIONS. 
AND SPECIl-'ICATIONS. (continued) 

3. Passengers and their baggage shall not be 
transported 16cally bptween the following points: 

(a) Beh.:een San Francisco and Ilay,-,(\rd and 
intermediate points. 

(b) Betw~en S~n Fr~ncisco and the jUnctto~'6f 
Interstate 80 ~ith Califor~ia State Highway 113 
near Davis. and intermediate p~ifiis.· . ~ 

(c) Between San Francisco and Sacramento and 
intermediate points. 

(d) Between Sacr~mento and Rbseville and 
intermediate points. 

te) Between 1.'6s Angeles and San Fernando and 
intermediate points. 

(f) Between Los Angel~s, L6~g Beach, N~~prirt Bea6h. 
and Balb6a and int~rmedi.te pOints. 

Note: The term "local1)"" as used in connection with 
these reslri~ti~ns dOes not apply to th~ . 
movement 6f passeng~rs arid their baggage frOm 
point~ i~side a restricted area to points 
outside that restricted area or t~ the mb~ement 
of passengers and ~heir baggage frOm priirits 
outside a restricted area to points inside said 
restricted area. 

~. Ser~i~e bet~een Del Mar and rie) Mar Rac~ T~~c~ ~rtd 
the F~irgr6~nds (Route 2.13) ~h~ll be rend~~ed ofily 
during r*6i~g meets and other events at said ra~e 
track and fairgrounds~ 

5. No se~vice shall ~~ r~ndered to Or from that pbrti~n 
of San Diego commonly known as San Ysidro. 

Issued by C~ljf6rnja Public Utilities Commission. 

Resolution PE-2338, PR-86.099. dated SEP J 7 1986 



App~ndi~ rSC-838 TRAII.'ftAYS l,ua:s. HiC. Original Page -\ 
CPSC-838) 

Sl-:CTION I. GENERAl. AUTHORIZATIONS. RESTRICTIONS. LIMITATIONS. 
AND SPEC] FICATIONS. (conti ntIed) 

6. No intcrm~diatc ~oints shall be served 6n California 
Stat~ Highway SO hetwe~n Los Angelcs'ahd Junbti6n 
California St~t& HighwAY 60 wi~h Inlerstat~ 10 near 
BeaumOnt, except thoR~ hetwpen Pomona and Riversjde, 
inoluding Pornon. artd River.id~. a~d rixoepl as 
otherwi se authari zed on A route other tha-n 
Cal i fornia State Hight.ay SO. 

7. Roules designat~d as "alternate routes" in this 
appendix are defined as routes uhich are in add.ition 
to the regular r6utes between the ~~m~d termini. and 
.re authorized for operating 60rivente~6e. t6 b~ 
operated at the ciption 6f the compariY, p~6~ided. 
hot.ever. no sel"'\"iOe may be rendered to or from any 
intermediate point or p~ints theieon. 

8. Trailways Lines, Inc. is auth6rized to oi;erate to 
and fro~ the ~~mpan~ ~tations 6~·~oint. 6f paQsenge~ 
pickup ~nd discharg& within eAch ~lty. town. or 
community irtto or through which an authorized 
highwa)" r6ute passes or reache"s an~" portion thereof I 
unless olherwi se speci fically restricted or Ii mi -ted I 
and ~ay utilize all available freew~~s. cit~ 
streets, and count~· roads as access roads to or from 
s~ch cOmpany stations or pOi~ts of passenger pickup 
or discharge. 

Issued by California Public Utilities eo~miss'6n. 

Resolution PE-2338, PR-86.099. dated SEP 17 1986 



~\ . , 
, 

.e Al)11Cnd i ~ PSC-S38 TRAIl.\\.\YS I,INES. INC. Ol'iginal Page 5 
(PRe-S38) 

SF.CTIO~ 2. ROUTE nF.SCRIPl'lONS. 

RO\ITR GROPP I: NORTlIERN CAl.) FOHN I A 

1.01 - Beh~een Cal i fornia-Ol'cgon State '.ine And I.os Angeles: 

From Califo~nia-OregOn State Lihe Over lnlerst~l~ 5 to 
Los Angeles. ino)udi~g the i~termediate pOints of ned. 
Bltiff. Redding~ and Yreka. 

1.02 - Between SAoramento Bnd junct ion ea 1 i forni a Slate lIigh"a>' 99 
with Interst~te 5 near \\h~eler Ridge: 

FrOm Saoramento o,-er California State lIigh\.:a~·99 to 
junotion with Interstate 5 neai Wheeler Ridge. 

1.03 ~ Bet"eert San Franoisc6 ~ndjunctlon Interstate 580 with 
Interstate 5 south of Tracy: 

Fro~ San Francisco o~er the' s~ri FranQ'S~b-Oakland Bay 
Bridg~ to O~kland. then OVer Inter~t~t~ 5~O to JUriction 
with Interstate 5 south of Tracy • 

.. 0'4 - Betl.'een Oakland and juncti.on Interstate 580 wi th Cali fOJ'nia 
State Hig~way 238 "est of Castro Valley: 

FrOm Oakland 6ver Int6rstate 88Q (Nimitz Ffee~at) and 
Califo~ni. State Highway 238 to junction with Interstate 
580 immediatelj- west of Castro \'alle~" 

1.05 - Bet~een junction Interstate 205 wi th lnterstate 58'0 and 
junction Interstate 205 with lnt~rstat~ 6: 

From junction lnterstate 205 with Interstate 580 'over 
InLef~tate 205 io junctiori ~ith Iilterst~te5~ incl~dirig 
service to Tracy by county roads and city s~r~ets. 

Issued by California Public Utilities Commis~i6n. 

Resolution PE-2338. PR-86.099. dated SEP '7 1986 



App~ndlx PSC-838 TRAll.WAVS I,INES, INC. Original Pago 6 
(PSC-838) 

SECTION 2. ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS. (continued) 

1 .06 - Deh:een Junet ion Interstate 5 Hi th ea 1 i rornia state Iii ghHay 
120 and junction Caltf6rnia State "ighw~~ 120 with junotion 
ea Ii fornia State HighwAY 99 near Nfmtcca ~ 

From junction Iriterstate 5.wilh California gt~t~ "igh~ar 
120 oVer CaliforniA Sl'te Highway 120 to Junction with 
California state Highway 90 ~ear Manteca. 

1.07 - Between junction California State Highway 238 with 
Int~~slate580"west of C~strO ValIer and jtinction CastrO 
Valle~ Bo~lev~rd with Interstate 580: 

From Interstate 580 o,-er ea 1 i Cornia Slate Hi ghw~)' 238, 
"AU Street, Ha~w~id, Redwood Road, OrOYeWa~i arid ~~~tro 
Valley Boulevard to Juncti6n with Interstate 680. " 

1.08 - Betweeh I~terstat~ 580 ~nd Pa.rk~ Job Corps T~~ini~g Cente~: 

Fl'mll I~terstate58() OVer Daughert)' ·Road to the main gate 
of Parks job COrps Training Center. 

1.09 - Bet~een Juncti6n Calif6rnia St.te Highw.yQ9 ~ith 
Cal i fornia State Highwa~·· 198 and Tulare, \;i8 Visalia: 

From Caljfornt~ ~ta.te Highway 99 o~er califOinia State 
Highway 198 to Visalta. the~ over C~l~fornla St~t~ 
Hi gh,"'a)" 63 and Cali forni a state Highway 131 'to Tulare. 

Issued b)" ea] i forni a Pub] i c Uti] i t.i es Commi ssi6n. 

Resolution PE-2338, PR-86.099 1 dated SEP 17 1986 



TRAII.\\AYS l.na~S. nw. Original Page 1 
(PSC-838) 

S.:CTIO~ 2. ROtJTF. ()F.R('RIPTIO~S. (continued) 

1.10 - Rt"h-:r.en HodE'st.o nnd Junrlion ('alifol'n1ft Stnt.e High,~a)' 132 
with Interstate 580: 

From Modesl6 aver CalifOrnia StAte Highwny 132 to 
jUhotion with Intcrstat~ 580. 

1,11 - Between junclion Californi~ State High~ay 152 ~ith 
CalifOrnia Stale Uighuay ~9 and junoti6n California Stale 
Hi gh'm~' 152 wi th Intersta te 5: 

From junction California State. Highway 152 with 
CalifOrnia State Highuar 99 fi~ar Chmtchllla. Over 
CalifOrnia State Highway 152 to junction Interstate 5, 
to be operated as an alternate route. 

1.12 - Between San Franoi~co and juh~tion Interstate8~ ~ith 
C)1lifornia State Highua~; 113 near Da\'is: 

Fiom San Francis~o o~~~ Inte~~t.t~ 80 t6 j~noti6~with 
Cal i fornia State High"ay 113 near D8\;ls , including the 
interMediate pOints of Oakland, RichmOnd. V~ll~j6. and 
Fairfield. (See restrict16n.) 

1.13 - Retwe~n junction Inte~st~te 80 with lnterst~te 505 and 
junctiofi Interstale 505 with lnter~tate 5: 

From j~hctton Interstale ~O with Interitate 60~ near 
Va~aville. 6ve~ Interstat~ 50~ to junction with 
Interstate 5. 

1.14 - Between Sac~amento and ~oodland: 

Fr6m Sacrament6 o~er Ca]if6r~ia St~te "ighw~y 16 to 
junction with Interstate 5 at Woodland. 

Issued by Califo~ni. Public Utilities Commissioh. 

Resolution PE-2338 t PR-86.099, datE!d SEP 17 1985 



Appendix PSC-838 TRAIl.~AYS LINES. INC. Original Page 8 
(PSC-838) 

SF.CTIO~ 2. ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS. (continued) 

1.15 - Bet~ecn Davis and Woodland: 

From ,Junction California state lIigh,~a)' 113 ,dth 
Int~rslate 80 n~ar Davi~i over CAlifornln St~te H_ghway' 
113 to Junction Interstate 5 at Woodland. 

1.16 - Between San FranciscO and the Calif6~nia-Nevada stat~ Lin~: 

From San Ftanciaoo bve~ Int~i*tate 86 to the 
Cal if6rnia.~Ne\·ada Slate'Line, incllld{ng the' interm~diilte 
points of Oak land, ,Richmond t Vai I ej6. Fai rfi eld, 
Sacramento, and Roseville. 

Issued by Cal~fornia Puhlic Utilities Commi~si~n, 

Resolution PR-2338. PR-86.099, dated SEP 111986 



Appendix PSC-838 TRAll."'AYS t,un;s. INC. Odginal Page 9 
(PSC-838) 

SECTION 2. ROllTE OESCRIPTIONS. (continued) 

ROliTE GlWtJP 2: Southern ea Ii fOl'njn. 

2.01 - Bet';een I.os Angel es and San Oernardi no. \'\ n Cali fOrn ia 
Statc High~ay 66: 

From I.os Angeles ovcr oit~· streets and "'\guer6a S·lreet 
to Junction ColOrado B6ule~Ard. then ~vor Co16~Ad6 
BOul~va~d to Highway SS. then o\"~r California State 
Highway 66 to San Bernardino. 

2.02 - Between junction I~terstate 15 with Ca)ifornia State 
Highway 18 and Viotorville: 

From juncti6~ Inte~st.te 15 *nd CAlit6rnia st.te Hijhway 
18 over ~aiifornia State Highway 18 to Vlct6r~11Ie, 

2.03 - Betweeri Riverside and ealifor~ia-Arizona state Line~ via 
Needles: 

From Riv~rside o~~r tnte~stAte 15 to BarstOW. thf~ ~ver 
Interstate 40 t6 CalifOrnia-Arizona State Line •. 

2.04 - Between Los A~g~Jes and san Bernardino: 

From Los Angele~ over Inter~tate 5 tojurtction ~il~ 
Calif6r~iaState Highway 2 (Gle~dale Free"~y). th~n 6v~r 
CalifOrnia State Highwa~ 2 (Glend'le Freew~y) tb 
junotion with California State Highway 134 (ColoradO 
F~eeway). then oV~r CalifOr~i~ State HighWAy 134 
C~oloi~do Fieeway) to jurictiOn with Intetst~te'210 .. ' 
(Foothill FreeWii)'), then over I~terstAte 210 (Foothill 
Fiee~ay) t6 junction with Califor~ia State "igh~a~ 30~ 
(Foothill Freeway). th~n over Caltfot~ia St~t~ Hiihwa~ 
30 (Foothill Freeway) to JunctiOn with Interstate 15~ 

lssued by California Public Ut.ilities CommiSSion. 

Resolution PE-2338, PR-86.099. dated SEP 17 1986 



Appendix PSC-838 TRA I "\\'A\'S 1.1 NES. UW, Ori g i ua 1 }lago 10 
(PSC-838) 

SF.CTION 2. ROllTE ORseR I PTIONS. (conti nued) 

2.05 - Bet~een Los Angelas and Callfornia-Arizon~ State I.ine. via 
81~'the : 

From Los Angeles over Interst~te 10 to th~ CAlifOr~i~
Arizona State Line. 

2.06 - Ret~een jdnctioh lriter*t*te 10 withtallfornl~ ~t.te 
Highway 11 and junction Cali (ornia State Itighway ? 1 wi th 
California State Highwa~ 60: 

Fr~~junction Inter~tate 10 ~ith talif6~~ia St~te ... 
Highway 71 6Y~r Calitor~iA Slate Ht~huay7t to Junction 
Cal~for~ia StAte Highway 60. . 

2.01 - Bet-.:een ).6S Angeles and junction Cal i (oroin Stata Highway 
60 with Interstate 10 near Be*um~nt: 

From 1.6s Angeles over Cal i f6rnia State Highwily 60 to 
junction with Interstatel~ ~ear Baaum6~t. 

2.0~ - Between Azusa and ~est Covina: 

From Azusa over callf6rhta State Highway 39 to West
CO'\'i na. 

2.09 - Between Azusa and Pomona! 

FrOm Azusa Over Interstate 210 to Pom6na. 

Issued by California Public Utilities ~ommissi6~. 

Resolut.ion PE-2338. PR-86.099. dat.ed SEP 17 19A5'IIL-' _ 



• 

Appendi~ PSG-838 TRAII.WA"S J.INES, nw. Original Page t t 
CPSC-838) 

SECTION 2. ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS. (continued) 

2.10 - BetHeen LOR Angcle~ and San Diego: 

From I.os Angel es o\'cr ci ty st.reets to lIunU ngton Park, 
then o\"er Paoi fio Boul E'\·ard. I.ong Beach 80ul evaI'd I 1.6ng 
Beach Freeway to Long Beach. over cit.y streets in Long 
Beach~ California state Highway I, to Junott6~ with 
Interstate 5 near Dohen)' Park and over Interstate 5 to 
Sa!1 Diego. 

2.11 - Between "os Angeles and the junction of Interstate Sand 
California State Highway 1 (nea~ Doheny Park): 

From Los Angeles oVe~ Interdtate ~ to junctio~ ~ith 
California State Highway I. to be operated. as an 
alternate robte. 

2.12 - Behleen Buena Park and the junction· of Cal i fornia. State 
Highway 39 and California State High,~ay 1: 

From Buenti Park ~ then o\'er Cal i fornia State High"a~' 39 
to junction with California Stat~ Highway 1, to be 
operated as an alternate route. 

2.13 - Between Del M~r and Del Mar Race Track and Fairgr6u~ds: 

FrOm junction Inter~tate ~ and Via De La Valle iho Del 
Har. Via De La,\'alle. Jimmy Durante BouleVard and to the 
entrance of the race track and fairgrounds. 

2.14 - Between Los Angeles and Long Beach: 

From Los Angeles ov~r InterstAte 5 t6 junction with 
California St~te Highwa~ 7. -9aiiforniaState Highw~~ 7 
to LOng Beach. (See restrictions.) 

2.15 - Bet~ee~ th~ junctio~ bf Interstate 5 and Laguna Cariyon 
Road. I,aguna Beach: 

From the junction of Interstate 5 wi tll I,aguna Can~;on 
Road and over L~guna Can~on Road to Laguna Beach to be 
operated as an alternate route. 

Issued by Calif~rnia Public Utiliti~s CQmmissibn • 

Resolution PE-2338. PR-86.099. dated SEP 111986 



App~ndix pse-838 TRAIJ.WAYS l.nn:s. INC.· Original Page 12 
(PSC-838' 

SECTION 2. ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS. (continued) 

2.16 - n~tt.:een I.ong Beach and the junct ion of Interstate 405 and 
Interstate 5: 

From Long Beach oVer Cal ifornia State ltigh\:ay 22 to 
junction Interstate 405. over Intetstate ~05·to jun6tion 
Interstate 5. near El Toro. 

2.17 - Between San Diego and the California-Arizona State Line: 

From San Diego, 6ver Inter~tate 8 to the Calitotnia~ 
A~iz6na State Line, aetvtng all interm~diate pOints, 
includjng Holtville. 

2.18 - Between Calexico and Loa Angeles! 

From Calexico oVer CalifOrnia Staie Highway til t6 
Indio, then from Iridio over Interstate"tO t6 Lo~ 
Angele*, serving all int~rmediate pointa. 

2.19 - Between j~ncti6n Interstate S arid ~aliforriia State High~tly 
170 and Los Angeles, via H61lywobd Free~at: 

From junction lnterstat~ 5 with Caiifornia State Highway 
170 ove~ California State Highway 170 to junctioh U.S. 
Highway lOt, then oVer U.S. Highway 101 to Los Angeles. 

2j20 - Between Interstat~ S and san Fernando: 

From junction Inte~state 5 with Califo~nt.State Highway 
118, via Califorriia State Highway 118 to san Fernando. 

Resolution PE-2338. PR-86.099. dated S£P 17 1986 


